THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE BILL - No. 106
Public Hearing
House Judiciary Committee on Crime and Corrections
Wednesday February 23, 2000 9:00AM
Abington Township Building

Horace Avenue & Old York Road
Abington, PA

CRIMES:

ESTATE FRAUD, JUDICIAL MISCONDUCT,
ADMITTED FRAUD AND FORGERY BY ATTORNEY,
GETTING PAID FOR KILLING SOMEONE,
AND MORE.

CORRECTIONS:

¢ MANDATORY DETAILED ACCOUNTING
e ATTORNEY DISBARMENT FOR LIFE
e PULL INS. COMPANY BUSINESS LICENSE

oan Kubrick -
725 Moosic Street

Olyphant, PA 18447
(570) 489-8398




ESTATE FRAUD, ADMITTED FORGERY, and MORE!

1) $50,000.00 State Farm check, recently received regarding UNDERINSURANCE which
my atiorney Attorney Joseph Quinn, Jr. and firm NEVER COLLECTED. State
Farm’s attorney in a January 21%, 2000 letter indicate ‘only the passenger’, our son
Timothy, should have received money regarding another settlement. In essence, his
Estate was shorted at least another $50,000.00 or now over $100,000.00. Also, ail the
attorneys who signed off on that other settlement (88 EQ 19) either worked for and/or
were paid by State Farm and should have known that Barnard Michini killed our son.
Much much more of other underinsurance and other benefits were also never collected.

2) State Farm Release - Bernard Michini was the driver at the time of our son’s fatal two
car accident on October 5, 1985, State Farm knew Bernard Michini was driving!

3) Attorney Quinn and firm represent State Farm’s defense in the Horner v. Allstate and
State Farm case in Wilkes-Barre, PA - 1991 case number 173 C 1991, Also, Quinn and
firm represented State Farm’s defense in the Koziar v. State Farm in Scranton, PA -
1985 case number 85 CIV 3955, At the exact same time they also were representing our
son’s Estate against State Farm in 88 EQUITY 19 ( 88 EQ 19) in Lackawanna County
Court. That is a “‘Conflict of Interest’ by that law firm that was never disclosed to us.

4) June 1%, 1993 Atiorney Joseph Quinn’s letter acknowledging and advising of the
FRAUD of our signatures on a settlement which we never would agree to. Also,
Lackawanna County Judges Cottone, O’Malley and ‘now’ Judge Terrence Nealon also

all knew of that FRAUD per that enclosed letter.

5) sample of January 3™, 1994 hearing transcript, pages 60-62, where Attorney Thomas
Helbig, admitted before Judge Cottone and others of using a prior Verification of our
signatures (equates o FRAUD AND FORGERY) - but nothing was done! Also, our
daughter Kim Kubrick Peters, was a non-party to these matters, plus she had neo
standing with the Court but Attorney Helbig, who was werking for the Quinn law
firm, put the blame for his ADMITTED FRAUD, a criminal act, on our daughter.

6) Ask Judge O’Malley where is the ACCOUNTING and why did he reward the Quinn
taw firm over $60,000.00 for committing a FRAUD on our deceased son’s Estate, a
FRAUD ON THE COURTS, FRAUD on us, and other crimes? Judge O°Malley as a
former U.S. Attorney for the Middle District as well as Judge Cotione, both know the
laws and that these were criminal acts of defrauding an estate, forgery, etc. Millions of
insurance dollars were available - but was never collected. Why? Ask the judges!

Read civil case files (86-CIV-1669, 86 CIV-1746, 88 EQ 19, and 86-CIV-1699) in Scranton,
PA to find out exactly how much Bernard Michini was paid for killing our son Timothy!
Those court files are under Lackawanna Court Administrator’s Thomas Perry desk in
Scranton, Pennsylvania for *safe keeping’ because some of those files ‘were lost’ at one-
time for over six months. How many other Estates have similarly been ‘short changed’ by
attorneys who had ‘Undisclosed Conflict of Interest’ over the years?

Joan Kubrnick - 570-489-8398



Law OFFICES
O'MALLEY & HARRIS, P.C.

a1 NORTH WASBINGION STREET
WiLEES-BaRRE, PENNSYLVANLA 18701

(570) 829-3202
Fax (570} 829-4418

TiMOTHY J. HOLLAND Januarv 21, 2000

BRUCE L NEFF ESQUIRE i §

NEFF AND ASSOCIATES

TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 530
15TH STREET & JFK BOULEVARD
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102

—— e e L.

RE: ESTATE OF TIMOTHY KUBRICK
VS. STATE FARM INSURANCE CO.
QUR FILE: 8009-75765

Dear Bruce:

I have both your letters dated January, 2000 and thought at first that this was some sort of
practical joke. Itried to reach you by phone after I received these letters, but you were unavailable.

On January 12, 2000. I sent you the check for $50,000.00 in full settlement of this claim. At that
time, I also closed my file. That should take care of the one letter.

Regarding your other letter, you indicate that I said that State Farm had paid its policy limits to
the Estate of Mr. Kubrick. I have repeatedly told you that the proceeds were paid into Court and that the
Court distributed same. The entire policy limit was paid to Court and distributed to the various parties in
accordance with that Court Order. I am forwarding your correspondence to the company, but believe that
another $50.000.00 will not be paid to your client, because they do not owe it. That money was paid into

Court and distributed according to the Court Order. Only one policy limit was paid because only one
individual. the passenger. was entitled to the coverage. The fact that the Kubrick Estate may not have

received all of it is an issue to be taken up with the Court and not my client.

[ hope this clarifies my position.
Sincerely,

O'MALLEY & HARRIS. P.C.,

TIHVGAFILES\75705\NEFF 1 6.enc.\bam

¢c: Jack LaMarca,
State Farm [nsurance Co.
File: 38-)018-170

SCRANTON WILRES-BARRE WILLIAMSPORT STEOUDSBURG



STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES
BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS

RELEASE AND TRUST AGREEMENT

-
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RECEIVED OF STATE FARM tii ﬂﬁkﬂé Z% Ehivass %1@& z M { “erHEREINAFTER CALLED THE COMPANY, THE SUM OF

Fl;‘}{'f:la_- T/fm..an C’J‘t\-(l_ oc,)/’oa $ 50‘;000-0';. )

-

LY
IN FULL SETTLEMENT AND FINAL DISCHARGE OF ALL CLAIMS UNDER THE J__MOTORIST COVERAGE OF THE ABOVE
NUMBERED POUGY BEGAUSE OF BOOILY INRJURIES KNOWN AND UNKNOWN AND WHIGH RAVE RESULTED OH MAY IN THE FUTURE DEVELOP,

AND PROPERTY DAMAGE, SUSTAINED BY
= 1 4
Tl K M
- J ;
BY REASON OF AN ACCIDENT OR OCCURRENCE ARISING OUT OF THE OWNERSHIP OR OPERATION OF AN AUTOMOBILE BY

B.onmona Mimi,
WHICH OCCURRED ON OR ABOUT THE S pavor Oetidren. verm {985 ar
RE 4t Lbbﬁm_ A‘nxﬂ pA_-

For the consideration aforesaid, and to the extent of any paf;'ment made thereunder, the undersigned agrees 10 hoid in trust for the benefit of the

Company all rights of recovery which he/she shail have agairst any person or organization legally hable for such badily injuries and property damage. anc
assigns to the Company the proceeds of any settiement with or judgment against such person or organization.

The Company is hereby authorized 1o take any action which may be necessary either in law o in equity in the name of the undersigned against any such
parson or organization, and the undersigned covenants and agrees o cooperate fully with the Company in the presentation of such claims and to fumish all
papersanddowmsnecessaryinsuchproceedingsarﬂtoaﬂendcounandtesﬁfyifmCmmnydeemssud'ltobenemsa.ry.

The undersigned further warrants that he/she made no settiement with, given any release to nor prosecuted ary claim to judgment against any person or
organization legally fiable for such bodily injuries and property damage, and that no such settlement will be made, no such release will be given, and no such
claim will be prosecuted o judgment without the written consent of the Company.

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insursnce company or other person fites an application for insurance or a statement of
claim containing any materially lalse information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material theretc
commits a fraudulent insurance act, whi¥h is a crime and subjects such person 1o criminal and civil penalties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, have hereunto set hand and seal

this day of Jyean) .
X SIGNED X

WITNESS

ADDRESS ADDRESS
X SIGNED X

WITHESS

ADORESS ADDRESS

TRG.5Z4A rPA Promat 025 A
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David L. Kurtz, Esguire
Box 107F
Lake Ariel, PA 1B436

RE: Kubrick v. Michini
Qur File No.: 26375-0D1

Dear Uavid:

This will confirm our discussions on Friday, May 28, 1993 pursuant to
which I made arrangements with Judges Jochn Cottone and Carlon O'Malley
separately on Tuesday, June 1, 1993 and advised both Judges that [ had
recently learned that the Verification forms attached to the Petition for Court
Approval presented to Judge Cottone In December of 1991 had not been signed

by Mr. and Mrs. Kubrick.

: During my meeting with Judge Cottone it was suggested that [ confirm my
disclosure to him in writing, and 1 intend to do so as soon as possible.

1 would suggest that you call me at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours.

-.-—-"'" L]
SE2E {1 nTS A
4 - -th' ‘o

k/és*-w A 1..@11 ;
JAQ|r/pab

P.S5. Since beginning to dictate this letter | had received a telephone call from
Attorney Terry Nealon advising me that he has spoken to you and that you
suggested a joint meeting, which [ am certainly willing to attend {f such
meeting can be helptul.

I will look forward to hearing from you.

< PLAINTIFF'S
EXHIBIT

—1

EXHIBIT 10

Ply..LL£+ 1
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lagtes ~—-er~tpe nove-shabeaba, had pt pl(.g‘x’x.-.lgnld‘
Dby Xim Kubpick and ‘byyoures

A Toat's cockeck,

I would also note that at
the time tbe forae ware signed ane bad requested, Kla

Kubrich had feyuwsted,

tMak & witness be pretant to

withess the siynastuses, and thal wae & wowan tnac

beliave wocked vith ber at the Hid-Valley Elamentacy

Schochk. 6Be was present wben the forms wete alyned at

bRt Ieyuesst.

] Ayaln, did4 you beliwva thct yuu nad a

bindiny s¢rtlument ayrfaemanc st that vtiwe, nasely. un

Wovesber 17, 1991, woun tonese Lucms wers slyned?
1
A Yes, I did.

Q At any tlmse durlng this mescing on Hoveabet

21, 1931, did you inrearen Kim Kubrlch, dld you coercs
bac st all, o5 did you yeuw {n any wsy atrampr to unduly

pecouade her to enter joto this ssttlement? '

A 'Lbaolutcf; nok.

Q Mow, dutlng chle saatlny did rou alwo

discuse Lhe pulnaalllty of Court appruval vt thie
sektleannt?
A You, I discussed not only toe amount ol tLhe

switivmwnt and the consent Locrks, but I aled discusawd

61

b -

T Xalbly - Dlzsct ,

with hor the procedute that vam Lo ba uq:d in ofdez %o

ebtain Court appioval, It was In tae contsit ol whan 1

told ber we neaded vo prepace a patltlon. DBasleally !

told hex at that polat coasiastent with ouc Ritm praccice
that ws would prapaze & sleple paticion tor Court

approval setting Zoeth tos Dasic facta of the accidant,

the baale facgs of ¢bhe ssktlempent, and allocating a

portion of it o the wronglul death, and allocsting a

yortion of f(t to the aurvival ackt clala, and tbat would

oe praaented to tbhe Cougt.

1

1 also pndlcltld to_har as that tima that it wes

out CAfms practlios that the ¢lientta vecliicacion,
i

nlguatu:o o a vctlxlattxoa..uoutd be-attachad-to the

.potttton. - e had soas ilneu--sou at-thag polnt to

l.

}
vhetoel ho:.-othtt uould b. ullllng to do that in-—view
1

of tiﬁ taot she vas :otunlno Lo oosmunicates with us, and
1 sugygeasted totll- xubtl;;rth.; we could usée & priec
varification which was lo the £lle which was the*
sigaatures of Lll\}-n fubrick and Josn Rubrleh tor

putposss of th; varificatlon,

@ Did Kim agree to this propesed procedure?
A ¥Yan, she did.
Q

why did yuu belleve & verarication wvas

41
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